

## EnergyAid: The Top Solar Service Company in California and Arizona for Homeowners Affected by Solar Company Bankruptcies

SANTA ANA, CA, UNITED STATES, October 17, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --EnergyAid, a leading solar service and support company, has been recognized as the top company in California and Arizona for helping homeowners whose original solar providers have gone out of business. As the solar industry faces financial challenges, many companies have shuttered operations, leaving homeowners without the necessary support to maintain and repair their systems. EnergyAid has emerged as the trusted partner for those in need of expert solar service and repair.

With the growing number of solar companies going out of business, EnergyAid has filled a critical gap by offering comprehensive services to ensure solar systems continue to operate efficiently. Their team of highly skilled technicians is dedicated to keeping homeowners' systems running smoothly, even when their original installers are no longer in business.

"Our mission has always been to provide long-term value to





Solar Repair Cleaning Inspections

homeowners, and that's more important than ever now," said Nick Sherman, CEO and cofounder of EnergyAid. "We understand how frustrating it can be when a solar company goes under, leaving homeowners in a tough spot. We're here to make sure they still get the support they need, so their investment in solar pays off for years to come."

EnergyAid's services for homeowners in California and Arizona include:

System Diagnostics and Repairs: EnergyAid's certified technicians are experts at troubleshooting and resolving a wide range of solar system issues, ensuring systems are back up and running quickly.

Solar Monitoring and Maintenance: Homeowners can count on EnergyAid to keep their systems performing at peak efficiency with ongoing monitoring and preventative maintenance services.

Customer Education: EnergyAid believes in empowering homeowners with a clear understanding of their solar systems. Every service call includes a detailed review of system performance and tips for maximizing efficiency.

Local Expertise: With operations spanning California and Arizona, EnergyAid brings its local expertise and dedication to communities that need solar support the most.

Will Johnson, EnergyAid's co-founder and Executive Vice President of Corporate Affairs, added, "We've positioned ourselves as the safety net for solar homeowners in California and Arizona. If their original installer is out of the picture, they can trust us to provide the solutions they need. We are passionate about solar energy, and we're here to ensure every homeowner continues to benefit from it."

EnergyAid has rapidly grown from a three-person team to over 115 employees with offices across California and Arizona. This growth reflects the increasing demand for dependable solar service in an industry facing uncertainty. EnergyAid remains committed to delivering the highest quality service, providing peace of mind for homeowners across both states.

For more information about EnergyAid and its services, visit www.energyaid.net.

## About EnergyAid

EnergyAid is the leading solar service provider in California and Arizona, focused on helping homeowners maintain and repair their solar energy systems, regardless of the original installer. Founded by solar industry veterans, EnergyAid provides expert diagnostics, repairs, and maintenance, ensuring the long-term efficiency of solar systems. With a mission to support homeowners impacted by solar company closures, EnergyAid is dedicated to keeping solar energy systems running smoothly through unmatched service and technical expertise.

Contact:

EnergyAid Communications Email: Info@energyaid.net

Phone: 877-787-0607

Will Johnson
EnergyAid
+1 877-787-0607
info@energyaid.net
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/752704989

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.